
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Request 
 
Please can you confirm the following contacts provided below are still correct for senior staff members at 
Wigan Council – information is formatted as follows: Responsible For: Name - Job Title - Email Chief 
Executive Officer: Ms Alison McKenzie-Folan - Chief Executive Officer - Ce@wigan.gov.uk Finance Director: Mr 
Paul McKevitt - Finance Director (S151 Officer) - p.mckevitt@wigan.gov.uk Head of Planning: Mr Aidan 
Thatcher - Assistant Director - Growth & Housing - aidan.thatcher@wigan.gov.uk Head of Housing: Ms 
Joanne Wilmott - Assistant Director - Homes - j.wilmott@wigan.gov.uk Head of Asset Management: Mr Dave 
Lyon - Assistant Director - Environment and Housing Operations - d.lyon@wigan.gov.uk Head of DLO: Same 
as Above Stores Manager: Same as Above Head of Architects Department: Is there a member of staff in this 
role? Does this staff member have an email? Chief Surveyor: Is there a member of staff in this role? Does this 
staff member have an email? Head of Technical Services: Ms Penny McGinty - Assistant Director at Wigan 
Council, Leisure, Cultural and Property Services - p.mcginty@wigan.gov.uk Head of Procurement: Same as 
Above Head of IT : Mr James Winterbottom - Director of Digital, Leisure and Wellbeing - 
j.winterbottom@wigan.gov.uk Kind regards,  
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Response 

Name Job Title Email 

Ms Alison Mckenzie-Folan Chief Executive Officer Ce@wigan.gov.uk 

Mr Paul McKevitt Finance Director (S151 Officer) p.mckevitt@wigan.gov.uk 

Mr David Proctor Assistant Director 

Planning & Regeneration 

D.Proctor@wigan.gov.uk 

Mr Aidan Thatcher Director 
Growth & Economy 

Aidan.Thatcher@wigan.gov.uk 

Ms Jo Willmott Director 

homes & Communities 

J.Willmott@wigan.gov.uk 

Mr Dave Lyon Assistant Director 

Environment & Housing Operations 

d.lyon@wigan.gov.uk 

*Ms Charlotte Cordingley Director 
Housing & Property, Infrastructure and 

Environment 

Charlotte.Cordingley@wigan.gov.uk 

**Mr Brendan Whitworth Assistant Director 

Legal (& Monitoring Officer) 

B.Whitworth@wigan.gov.uk 

Mr James Winterbottom Director of Digital, Leisure & Wellbeing j.winterbottom@wigan.gov.uk 

 
Notes: 

 

*Ms Penny McGinty no longer works for the Council, the role that she filled is now held by Ms Charlotte 
Cordingley, details as above 

 
**Procurement falls within the Legal Directorate and so the lead on this would be Mr Brendan Whitworth, 

details as above. 
 

The council would not release details of staff lower than Third Tier so the other job titles you refer to would 

fall within the work areas as follows: 
 

Chief Surveyor   Planning & Regeneration (see David Proctor above) 
Head of Architects Department Planning & Regeneration (see David Proctor above) 

Head of DLO    Environment & Housing Operations (see Dave Lyon above) 
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